Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 18003-002001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documer	nt(s) or copy(ies).
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1, Name of conveying party(ies):	Avello, LLC
Gregory Fossella	135 Rugani Avenue
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	Marshfield Hills, MA 02050
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: 	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
Execution Date: 9/15/2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No(s).:	n date of the application is: B: Patent No(s).:
11/225,699	I Ittached? □ Yes 囯 No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
TIMOTHY A. FRENCH Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
Bogton, W. Collins	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
Timothy A. French Reg. No. 30,175 Name of Person Signing	ach 12, 2005
Total nu	imber of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: page

21184417.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Date of Transmission

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

REEL: 016878 FRAME: 0082

PATENT

18003-002001

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

The Effective Date of this Assignment is September 12, 2005.

I, Gregory Fossella, residing in Scituate, Massachusetts, hereby confirm that for valuable consideration, I assigned to Avello, LLC., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 135 Rugani Avenue, Marshfield Hills, Massachusetts 02050, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of United States Patent Application No
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HEREIO Set My Mark and 1997 15 7H day of SEPT, 2005.
Grégory Bogsella
and CSA CHUSEITS
State of MASSA CHUSETTS
County of PZYMOUTH
On this 15 day of 5 F PT , 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Gregory Fossella, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was/were MA DRIVER HICENSE, to be the person whose name was signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.
EILEEN T. HOLMES Notary Public Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires March 24, 2006 (seal of notary) Commonwealth of Massachusetts Commonwealth of Massachuse

21164839.doc

PATENT REEL: 016878 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 10/12/2005